## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar \*\*\*\*

Subject:- Third workshop organized by Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India on 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> March 2024 in New Delhi.

Government Order No: 5/ - JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 23 .02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Ms. Anbreena Anjum, F Executive Engineer, Water Works Division, Srinagar to New Delhi for attending the third workshop regarding "Train the Trainers" on Urban Water Management, organized by Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, GoI scheduled to be held on 11th & 12th March, 2024 at New Delhi.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-NGJ0GEN/64/2023(7265735)

Dated: 23 .02.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Additional Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Housing and Urban
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing and Urban Development Department.
- 4. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (I&FC), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Concerned officer for compliance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 9. PA to Secretary in Jal Shakti Department for information of the Secretary.
- 10. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 11. In charge website.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department